

Devolved Highways Capital Programme 2021/2022  
 County Council Local Committee for Eden. 11 December 2020  
 Appendix 4(a)- Highway Transport Improvements

	Scheme	Division	Estimated Cost	Cost To CCC	Program Cost	Promoter	Score
3	A686 Langwathby Bridge - Cycleway Improvement	Alston and East Fellside	£30,900	£30,900	£30,900	Langwathby Parish Council	51
4	B5288 Motherby to Station Rd - Footway	Eden Lakes	£20,000	£20,000	£50,900	Hutton Parish Council, Local member	35
5	C3088 Stainton to Rheged - Provision of footway	Penrith Rural	£174,000	£174,000	£224,900	Dacre Parish Council, Local Member	32.3
6	B5288 Greystoke Road, Penrith from M6 overbridge to Wildriggs - Provision of footway	Penrith West	£40,000	£40,000	£264,900	Business owner request	32.2
7	B6413 Lazonby to Eden Bridge Footway	Penrith North	£100,000	£100,000	£364,900	Lazonby Parish Council	31.7
8	A685 Winton to Kirkby Stephen - Cycle/footway	Kirkby Stephen	£180,000	£180,000	£544,900	Kirkby Stephen Sustainable Transport Package	29.7
9	A685 Brough to Brough Sowerby - Safety improvements	Kirkby Stephen	£250,000	£250,000	£794,900	Kirkby Stephen Sustainable Transport Package	28.3
10	B5320 Eamont Bridge to Yanwath - Provision of footway	Penrith Rural	£240,000	£240,000	£1,034,900	Parish Council, Local Member	23
11	B6413 Kirkoswald to Eden Bridge - off-highway cycle/footway	Alston and East Fellside	£150,000	£150,000	£1,184,900	Kirkoswald Parish Council, Member	17.5
12	C3019 Newbiggin to A66 - Provision of footway	Penrith Rural	£220,000	£220,000	£1,404,900	Dacre Parish Council, Local Member	15.5
13	C1040 Armathwaite Station and primary school - Provision of footway	Alston and East Fellside	£200,000	£200,000	£1,604,900	Armathwaite Parish Council, Member	